Well / Drillhole / Borehole Filling & Sealing Report Form 3300-005 (R 4/2015) Page 1 of 2

Notice: Completion of this report is required by chs. 160, 281, 283, 289, 291-293, 295, and 299, Wis. Stats., and chs. NR 141 and 812, Wis. Adm. Code. In accordance with chs. 281, 289, 291-293, 295, and 299, Wis. Stats., failure to file this form may result in a forfeiture of between \$10-25,000, or imprisonment for up to one year, depending on the program and conduct involved. Personally identifiable information on this form is not intended to be used for any other purpose. Return form to the appropriate DNR office and bureau. See instructions on reverse for more information.

		Route	to DNR Bureau:					
Verification Only o	of Fill and Sea		rinking Water		Watershed/V	Vastewater	Remed	iation/Redevelopment
			/aste Manageme	nt 🗌	Other:			
1. Well Location Inform	ation			2. Facility	/ Owner In	formation		
County V	VI Unique Well #	of Hicap #		Facility Nam	е			
Oneida	Removed Well				CE Investiç	gation		
Latitude / Longitude (see ins	tructions)	Format Code	Method Code	Facility ID (F	ID or PWS)			
0 (, N		GPS008	-				
	W		SCR002		mit/Monitoring ± 02-44-00	,		
¹ / ₄ / ¹ / ₄ SE ¹ / ₄ SW	Section	Township	Range 🔳 E	Original Wel	l Owner			
or Gov't Lot #	6	38 N	11 🗍 w	N/A				
Well Street Address	•			Present Wel	l Owner			
7052 Huffman Street					(D	10		
Well City, Village or Town			ZIP Code	-	ess of Preser ffman Stre			
Three Lakes		545	-	City of Prese		561	State	ZIP Code
Subdivision Name		Lot #		Three La			WI	54462
Reason for Removal from Se		que Well # of Re	placement Wall			en, Casing & Sea		
Sampling Complete			placement wen		piping remo			Yes No N/A
	/ Drillholo / Bo	robolo Inform	ation	Liner(s) re	emoved?			Yes No N/A
	Original Construction Date (mm/dd/yyyy)							Yes No N/A
Monitoring Well	0	06/16/2020		Screen re	moved?			Yes No N/A
Water Well	er Well If a Well Construction Report is available,							Yes No N/A
Borehole / Drillhole	please atta		nt is available,	Was casir	ng cut off belo	ow surface?		Yes No N/A
Construction Type:				Did sealin	g material ris	e to surface?		Yes No N/A
Drilled Dr	iven (Sandpoint)	Dug	9	Did mater	ial settle after	24 hours?		Yes No N/A
Other (specify):				1 1	, was hole ret	••		Yes No N/A
Formation Type:						used, were they hyd n safe source?	rated	Yes No N/A
Unconsolidated Format	tion	Bedrock		Required Me	ethod of Placi	ng Sealing Material		
Total Well Depth From Grou	nd Surface (ft.)	Casing Diameter	r (in.)	Condu	ctor Pipe-Gra	vity Conductor	Pipe-Pum	ped
17		2.	37		ned & Poured nite Chips)	Other (Exp	lain) <u>: Gravi</u>	ty
Lower Drillhole Diameter (in.)	Casing Depth (ft	.)	Sealing Mate	erials			
8.0			7		ement Grout		Concrete	
Was well annular space grou	ted?	Yes 🚺 No	Unknown		Cement (Cond	·	Bentonite	·
If yes, to what depth (feet)?	Dept	n to Water (feet)		1	ng weils and hite Chips	Monitoring Well Bore	onite - Cem	
	Dobr	11.2	1		•			
					ar Bentonite	No. Yards, Sacks	onite - Sano Sealant or	Mix Ratio or
5. Material Used to Fill	Well / Drillhole	9		From (ft.)	To (ft.)	Volume (circle		Mud Weight
3/8 Bentonite Chips				Surface	17	27.54 poun	ds	
C. Commonto								
6. Comments								

7. Supervision of Work							DNR U	se Only
Name of Person or Firm Doing Filling & Sealing License #			Date of Filling & Sealing or Verification			rification	Date Received	Noted By
Paul Bushar (REI Engineering)			(mm/dd	/уууу)	04/22/20)21		
Street or Route				Teleph	one Number		Comments	
4080 N. 20th Ave				(715) 675-9784			
City	State	ZIP Code		Sigr	ature of Perso	n Doing W	/ork	Date Signed
Wausau	WI	54401			Paul B	ushar		04/26/2021

Well / Drillhole / Borehole Filling & Sealing Report Form 3300-005 (R 4/2015) Page 1 of 2

Notice: Completion of this report is required by chs. 160, 281, 283, 289, 291-293, 295, and 299, Wis. Stats., and chs. NR 141 and 812, Wis. Adm. Code. In accordance with chs. 281, 289, 291-293, 295, and 299, Wis. Stats., failure to file this form may result in a forfeiture of between \$10-25,000, or imprisonment for up to one year, depending on the program and conduct involved. Personally identifiable information on this form is not intended to be used for any other purpose. Return form to the appropriate DNR office and bureau. See instructions on reverse for more information.

		Route	to DNR Bureau:					
Verification Only of	Fill and Seal		rinking Water		Watershed/W	Vastewater	Remed	iation/Redevelopment
		v	/aste Manageme	nt 🗌	Other:			
1. Well Location Informa	tion			2. Facility	/ Owner In	formation		
	Unique Well # of moved Well	Hicap #		Facility Nam				
Oneida					CE Investio	gation		
Latitude / Longitude (see instru	uctions) Fo	mat Code	Method Code	Facility ID (F	ID or PWS)			
0 (, N		GPS008	_	mit/Monitoring			
	w		SCR002		# 02-44-00	•		
¹ / ₄ / ¹ / ₄ SE ¹ / ₄ SW	Section	Township	Range E	Original Wel	l Owner			
or Gov't Lot #	6	38 N	11 🗍 w	N/A				
Well Street Address	ł	-	•	Present Wel	l Owner			
7052 Huffman Street				Mailing Addr	ess of Preser	at Owner		
Well City, Village or Town			ZIP Code	-	ffman Stre			
Three Lakes		545		City of Prese			State	ZIP Code
Subdivision Name		Lot #		Three La			WI	54462
Reason for Removal from Ser	vice WI Unique	Well # of Re	placement Well	4. Pump, L	_iner, Scre	en, Casing & Sea	ling Mate	erial
Sampling Complete					d piping remo			Yes No N/A
3. Filled & Sealed Well /	 Drillhole / Bore	hole Inform	nation	Liner(s) re	emoved?			Yes No N/A
Monitoring Well	Original Cons			Liner(s) p	erforated?			Yes No N/A
		06/16/2020	C	Screen re				Yes No N/A
Water Well	If a Well Con	struction Repo	ort is available,	Casing lef	ft in place?			Yes No N/A
Borehole / Drillhole	please attach	•	,		ng cut off belo			Yes No N/A
Construction Type:					g material ris			Yes No N/A
Drilled Driv	en (Sandpoint)	🗌 Duợ	9		ial settle after		니	Yes No N/A
Other (specify):				· ·	, was hole ret	oppea? used, were they hydi		Yes No N/A
Formation Type:						n safe source?		Yes No N/A
Unconsolidated Formatio	n 🗌	Bedrock		Required Me	ethod of Placi	ng Sealing Material		
Total Well Depth From Ground	Surface (ft.) Ca	sing Diamete	r (in.)		ctor Pipe-Gra		Pipe-Pump	bed
37		2.	37		ned & Poured nite Chips)	Other (Exp	ain) <u>:</u> Gravit	Ĺγ
Lower Drillhole Diameter (in.)	Ca	sing Depth (ft)	Sealing Mate	erials			
8.0		3	32		ement Grout		Concrete	
Was well annular space groute	d? \Ye	es 🔳 No	Unknown		Cement (Cond		Bentonite	
If yes, to what depth (feet)?		Water (feet)		1	•	Monitoring Well Bore	•	
	Depinte	11.2	5		nite Chips		nite - Cem	
		11.2	0	Granui	lar Bentonite		nite - Sand	,
5. Material Used to Fill W	/ell / Drillhole			From (ft.)	To (ft.)	No. Yards, Sacks S Volume (circle		Mix Ratio or Mud Weight
3/8 Bentonite Chips				Surface	37	59.94 poun	ds	
								<u> </u>
6 Commonte								
6. Comments								

7. Supervision of Work							DNR U	se Only
Name of Person or Firm Doing Filling & Sealing License # D			Date of Filling & Sealing or Verification			Verification	Date Received	Noted By
Paul Bushar (REI Engineering)			(mm/dd	′уууу)	04/22/2	2021		
Street or Route				Telepho	one Number		Comments	
4080 N. 20th Ave				(715) 675-978	34		
City	State	ZIP Code		Sign	nature of Pers	son Doing W	/ork	Date Signed
Wausau	WI	54401			Paul E	Bushar		04/26/2021

Well / Drillhole / Borehole Filling & Sealing Report Form 3300-005 (R 4/2015) Page 1 of 2

Notice: Completion of this report is required by chs. 160, 281, 283, 289, 291-293, 295, and 299, Wis. Stats., and chs. NR 141 and 812, Wis. Adm. Code. In accordance with chs. 281, 289, 291-293, 295, and 299, Wis. Stats., failure to file this form may result in a forfeiture of between \$10-25,000, or imprisonment for up to one year, depending on the program and conduct involved. Personally identifiable information on this form is not intended to be used for any other purpose. Return form to the appropriate DNR office and bureau. See instructions on reverse for more information.

		Route	to DNR Bureau:						
Verification Only of	Fill and Seal		rinking Water		Watershed/W	/astewater	Remed	iation/Redevelopmer	٦t
		v	Vaste Manageme	nt 🗌	Other:				
1. Well Location Information	tion			2. Facility	/ Owner Int	formation			
	Unique Well # of moved Well	Hicap #		Facility Nam					
Oneida					CE Investig	jation			
Latitude / Longitude (see instru	uctions) Fo	I ormat Code	Method Code	Facility ID (F	ID or PWS)				
U (Ń		GPS008	_	nit/Monitoring	. #			
	w		SCR002		: 02-44-00				
¹ / ₄ / ¹ / ₄ SE ¹ / ₄ SW	Section	Township	Range 🔲 E	Original Wel	Owner				
or Gov't Lot #	6	38 N		N/A					
Well Street Address	ŀ		ŀ	Present Wel	l Owner				
7052 Huffman Street				Mailing Addr	ess of Preser	at Owner			
Well City, Village or Town			ZIP Code	-	ffman Stre				
Three Lakes		545		City of Prese			State	ZIP Code	
Subdivision Name		Lot #		Three La			WI	54462	
Reason for Removal from Serv	vice WI Unique	e Well # of Re	placement Well	4. Pump, L	_iner, Scree	en, Casing & Sea	ling Mate	erial	
Sampling Complete					l piping remov			Yes No No	/A
3. Filled & Sealed Well / I	– Drillhole / Bore	hole Inform	nation	Liner(s) re	emoved?			Yes No No	/A
Monitoring Well	Original Cons			Liner(s) p	erforated?			Yes No N/	/A
		06/16/2020	C	Screen re				Yes No N/	
Water Well	If a Well Con	struction Repo	ort is available,	Casing lef	ft in place?			Yes No N	/A
Borehole / Drillhole	please attach	•	,		ng cut off belo			Yes No N/	
Construction Type:					g material rise			Yes No N/	
Drilled Drive	en (Sandpoint)	🗌 Dug	g		ial settle after			Yes No N/	
Other (specify):				· ·	, was hole ret	oppea <i>?</i> used, were they hydi		Yes No No	A
Formation Type:						n safe source?		Yes No N	/A
Unconsolidated Formation	n 🗌	Bedrock		Required Me	thod of Placir	ng Sealing Material			_
Total Well Depth From Ground	Surface (ft.) Ca	sing Diamete	r (in.)		ctor Pipe-Gra	vity Conductor	Pipe-Pump	bed	
20		2.	.37		ned & Poured nite Chips)	Other (Exp	lain) <u>:</u> Gravit	.y	
Lower Drillhole Diameter (in.)	Ca	sing Depth (ft	i.)	Sealing Mate	erials				_
8.0		1	10		ement Grout		Concrete		
Was well annular space grouted	d? 🗌 Ye	es 🔳 No	Unknown		Cement (Cond		Bentonite		
If yes, to what depth (feet)?		Water (feet)		1	•	Monitoring Well Bore	•		
in yes, to what depth (leet):	Departe	15.9 [°]	q		nite Chips		nite - Cem		
		10.0	•	Granui	ar Bentonite		nite - Sand		
5. Material Used to Fill W	ell / Drillhole			From (ft.)	To (ft.)	No. Yards, Sacks S Volume (circle		Mix Ratio or Mud Weight	
3/8 Bentonite Chips				Surface	20	32.40 poun	ds		
								<u> </u>	
6 Commonte									
6. Comments									

7. Supervision of Work							DNR U	se Only
Name of Person or Firm Doing Filling & Sealing License #			Date of Filling & Sealing or Verification			Verification	Date Received	Noted By
Paul Bushar (REI Engineering)			(mm/dd	/уууу)	04/22/	2021		
Street or Route				Teleph	one Number		Comments	
4080 N. 20th Ave				(715	5)675-97	84		
City	State	ZIP Code		Sig	nature of Per	son Doing W	/ork	Date Signed
Wausau	WI	54401			Paul ?	Bushar		04/26/2021

Well / Drillhole / Borehole Filling & Sealing Report Form 3300-005 (R 4/2015) Page 1 of 2

Notice: Completion of this report is required by chs. 160, 281, 283, 289, 291-293, 295, and 299, Wis. Stats., and chs. NR 141 and 812, Wis. Adm. Code. In accordance with chs. 281, 289, 291-293, 295, and 299, Wis. Stats., failure to file this form may result in a forfeiture of between \$10-25,000, or imprisonment for up to one year, depending on the program and conduct involved. Personally identifiable information on this form is not intended to be used for any other purpose. Return form to the appropriate DNR office and bureau. See instructions on reverse for more information.

		Route	to DNR Bureau:					
Verification Only of	Fill and Sea	al 🗌 🗆 '	Drinking Water		Watershed/V	Vastewater	Remedi	iation/Redevelopment
,			Waste Manageme	nt 🗌	Other:			
1. Well Location Information	ation				/ Owner In	formation		
	/I Unique Well # emoved Well	of Hicap #	ŧ	Facility Nam				
Oneida					CE Investi	gation		
Latitude / Longitude (see inst	ructions)	Format Code	Method Code	Facility ID (F	ID or PWS)			
Ū (, N		GPS008	NONE	14/N A			
	W		SCR002		mit/Monitoring t 02-44-00			
¹ / ₄ / ¹ / ₄ SE ¹ / ₄ SW	Section	Township	Range 📕 E	Original Wel	l Owner			
or Gov't Lot #	6	38 N		N/A				
Well Street Address	ŀ		-	Present Wel	l Owner			
7052 Huffman Street					(D	10		
Well City, Village or Town			I ZIP Code	-	ress of Prese ffman Stre			
Three Lakes			562	City of Prese		561	State	ZIP Code
Subdivision Name		Lot	#	Three La			WI	54462
Reason for Removal from Se			eplacement Well			en, Casing & Sea		
Sampling Complete			eplacement weil		d piping remo			Yes No N/A
3. Filled & Sealed Well /	Drillhole / Bo	rehole Infor	mation	Liner(s) re	emoved?			Yes 🗌 No 🔳 N/A
		Instruction Date		Liner(s) p	erforated?			Yes 🗌 No 🔳 N/A
Monitoring Well		06/16/202	20	Screen re				Yes No N/A
Water Well	If a Well C	onstruction Rep	ort is available	Casing let	ft in place?			Yes No N/A
Borehole / Drillhole	please atta			Was casir	ng cut off belo	ow surface?		Yes No N/A
Construction Type:				Did sealin	g material ris	e to surface?		Yes No N/A
Drilled Dri	ven (Sandpoint)	Du	ıg		ial settle after			Yes No N/A
Other (specify):				1	, was hole ret	••		Yes No N/A
Formation Type:						used, were they hyd n safe source?		Yes No N/A
Unconsolidated Formati	on	Bedrock		Required Me	ethod of Placi	ng Sealing Material		
Total Well Depth From Grour	d Surface (ft.)	Casing Diamet	er (in.)	Condu	ctor Pipe-Gra	wity Conductor	Pipe-Pump	bed
15		2	2.37		ned & Poured nite Chips)	Other (Exp	lain) <u>:</u> Gravit	у
Lower Drillhole Diameter (in.)		Casing Depth (ft.)	Sealing Mate	<u> </u>			
8.0			5	Neat C	Cement Grout		Concrete	
Was well annular space grout	ed?	Yes 🗖 No	Unknown		Cement (Con	· · ·	Bentonite	•
				1	•	Monitoring Well Bore		
If yes, to what depth (feet)?	Depu	n to Water (feet) 3.2			nite Chips		onite - Ceme	
		5.2	0	Granul	lar Bentonite		onite - Sand	,
5. Material Used to Fill V	Vell / Drillhol	9		From (ft.)	To (ft.)	No. Yards, Sacks Volume (circle		Mix Ratio or Mud Weight
3/8 Bentonite Chips				Surface	15	24.3 poun	ls	
C. Commont-								
6. Comments								

7. Supervision of Work							DNR U	se Only
Name of Person or Firm Doing Filling & Sealing License #			Date of Filling & Sealing or Verification			rification	Date Received	Noted By
Paul Bushar (REI Engineering)			(mm/dd	/уууу)	04/22/20)21		
Street or Route				Teleph	one Number		Comments	
4080 N. 20th Ave				(715) 675-9784			
City	State	ZIP Code		Sigr	ature of Perso	n Doing W	/ork	Date Signed
Wausau	WI	54401			Paul B	ushar		04/26/2021

Well / Drillhole / Borehole Filling & Sealing Report Form 3300-005 (R 4/2015) Page 1 of 2

Notice: Completion of this report is required by chs. 160, 281, 283, 289, 291-293, 295, and 299, Wis. Stats., and chs. NR 141 and 812, Wis. Adm. Code. In accordance with chs. 281, 289, 291-293, 295, and 299, Wis. Stats., failure to file this form may result in a forfeiture of between \$10-25,000, or imprisonment for up to one year, depending on the program and conduct involved. Personally identifiable information on this form is not intended to be used for any other purpose. Return form to the appropriate DNR office and bureau. See instructions on reverse for more information.

		Rout	e to DNR Bureau:						
Verification Only of	Fill and Sea		Drinking Water		Watershed/W	/astewater	Reme	diation/Redevelopr	ment
<u> </u>			Waste Manageme	nt 🗌	Other:				
1. Well Location Information	ation			2. Facility	/ Owner Inf	formation			
County W	/I Unique Well #	of Hicap	#	Facility Nam	e				
Oneida	emoved Well				CE Investig	gation			
Latitude / Longitude (see inst	<u> </u>	– ––– I Format Code	Method Code	Facility ID (F	ID or PWS)				
Landad / Longhado (500 mot	N		GPS008	NONE					
			SCR002	1	mit/Monitoring				
1//1/	W				¢ 02-44-00	0267			
1/4 / 1/4 SE 1/4 SW	Section	Township	Range E	Original Wel	Owner				
or Gov't Lot #	6	38	$N \mid 11 \square W$	Present Wel	1 Owner				
Well Street Address				Fiesent wei	I Owner				
7052 Huffman Street		l		Mailing Addr	ress of Presen	nt Owner			
Well City, Village or Town Three Lakes			II ZIP Code 562	-	ffman Stre				
Subdivision Name		Lot		City of Prese	ent Owner		State	ZIP Code	
Subulvision Name		LOI	#	Three La	akes		WI	54462	
Reason for Removal from Se	rvice WI Uni	que Well # of F	Replacement Well	4. Pump, I	Liner, Scree	en, Casing & Sea	ling Mat	terial	
Sampling Complete		4		Pump and	d piping remov	ved?		Yes 🗌 No 📕	N/A
3. Filled & Sealed Well /	Drillhole / Bo	rehole Infor	mation	Liner(s) re	emoved?]Yes 🗌 No 🔳	N/A
Monitoring Well			e (mm/dd/yyyy)	Liner(s) p	erforated?			Yes 🗌 No 📕	N/A
		06/17/20	20	Screen re				Yes No	N/A
Water Well	If a Well C	onstruction Re	port is available,	Casing let	ft in place?			Yes No	N/A
Borehole / Drillhole	please atta		port io available,	Was casir	ng cut off belo	w surface?		Yes No] N/A
Construction Type:				Did sealin	ng material rise	e to surface?		Yes 🗌 No 🗌] N/A
Drilled Dri	ven (Sandpoint)	D	ug	Did mater	ial settle after	24 hours?		Yes 🔳 No 🗌]N/A
Other (specify):				· ·	, was hole reto			Yes 🗌 No 📕	N/A
Formation Type:						used, were they hyd n safe source?	rated	Yes No	Ν/ Α
Unconsolidated Formati	on [Bedrock				ng Sealing Material			
Total Well Depth From Grour		 Casing Diame	ter (in.)		ctor Pipe-Grav		Pipe-Pum	iped	
30		U	2.37		ned & Poured	Other (Exp	lain). Grav	ity	
Lower Drillhole Diameter (in.)		Casing Depth		Sealing Mate	nite Chips) erials				
8.0		Dasing Deptin	20		Cement Grout	Г	Concrete	2	
			20		Cement (Conc	crete) Grout	Bentonite		
Was well annular space grout	ed?	Yes 🔳 N	o 🗌 Unknown			Monitoring Well Bord	_		
If yes, to what depth (feet)?	Dept	n to Water (fee		1	nite Chips	·		nent Grout	
, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,	·	25.	,		lar Bentonite		onite - San		
			-			No. Yards, Sacks			or
5. Material Used to Fill V	vell / Drillhole	9		From (ft.)	To (ft.)	Volume (circle		Mud Weigh	
3/8 Bentonite Chips				Surface	30	48.6 poun	ds		
6 Commonte									
6. Comments									

7. Supervision of Work							DNR U	se Only
Name of Person or Firm Doing Filling & Sealing License #			Date of Filling & Sealing or Verification			rification	Date Received	Noted By
Paul Bushar (REI Engineering)			(mm/dd	/уууу)	04/22/20)21		
Street or Route				Teleph	one Number		Comments	
4080 N. 20th Ave				(715) 675-9784			
City	State	ZIP Code		Sigr	ature of Perso	n Doing W	ork	Date Signed
Wausau	WI	54401			Paul B	ushar		04/26/2021

Well / Drillhole / Borehole Filling & Sealing Report Form 3300-005 (R 4/2015) Page 1 of 2

Notice: Completion of this report is required by chs. 160, 281, 283, 289, 291-293, 295, and 299, Wis. Stats., and chs. NR 141 and 812, Wis. Adm. Code. In accordance with chs. 281, 289, 291-293, 295, and 299, Wis. Stats., failure to file this form may result in a forfeiture of between \$10-25,000, or imprisonment for up to one year, depending on the program and conduct involved. Personally identifiable information on this form is not intended to be used for any other purpose. Return form to the appropriate DNR office and bureau. See instructions on reverse for more information.

		Route	to DNR Bureau:						
Verification Only of I	Fill and Seal		rinking Water		Watershed/W	Vastewater	Remed	iation/Redevelopm	nent
_ • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • •		v	/aste Manageme	nt 🗌	Other:				
1. Well Location Informat				2. Facility	/ Owner Int	formation			
	Unique Well # of noved Well	Hicap #		Facility Nam					
Oneida					CE Investig	gation			
Latitude / Longitude (see instru	ctions) Fc	I ormat Code	Method Code	Facility ID (F	ID or PWS)				
	Ň		GPS008	_	mit/Monitoring				
	w		SCR002		¹ 02-44-00	•			
¹ / ₄ / ¹ / ₄ SE ¹ / ₄ SW	Section	Township	Range 🔳 E	Original Wel	l Owner				
or Gov't Lot #	6	38 N	11 🗍 w	N/A					
Well Street Address			•	Present Wel	l Owner				
7052 Huffman Street				Mailing Addr	ess of Preser	at Owner			
Well City, Village or Town			ZIP Code	-	ffman Stre				
Three Lakes Subdivision Name		545		City of Prese			State	ZIP Code	
Subdivision Name		Lot #		Three La			WI	54462	
Reason for Removal from Serv	ice WI Unique	Well # of Re	placement Well	4. Pump, l	_iner, Scree	en, Casing & Sea	ling Mate	erial	
Sampling Complete			p	Pump and	d piping remo	ved?		Yes 🗌 No 🔳	N/A
3. Filled & Sealed Well / D	orillhole / Bore	hole Inform	nation	Liner(s) re					N/A
Monitoring Well	Original Const	truction Date ((mm/dd/yyyy)	Liner(s) p					N/A
		06/17/2020	כ	Screen re				Yes No] N/A
Water Well	If a Well Cons	struction Repo	ort is available,		ft in place?			Yes No] N/A
Borehole / Drillhole	please attach	•			ng cut off belo			Yes No] N/A
Construction Type:		_			g material ris			Yes No	N/A
	en (Sandpoint)	Duợ	9		ial settle after , was hole ret			Yes No	N/A
Other (specify):						used, were they hyd	rated		-
Formation Type:				with water	r from a know	n safe source?		Yes No]N/A
Unconsolidated Formation	ı 🗌	Bedrock				ng Sealing Material			
Total Well Depth From Ground	Surface (ft.) Ca	sing Diamete	r (in.)		ctor Pipe-Gra		Pipe-Pump	bed	
32		2.	37		ned & Poured nite Chips)	Other (Exp	ain) <u>:</u> Gravit	У	
Lower Drillhole Diameter (in.)	Ca	sing Depth (ft)	Sealing Mate	erials				
8.0		2	22		ement Grout		Concrete		
Was well annular space grouted	l? Ye	es 🔳 No	Unknown		Cement (Cond		Bentonite		
If yes, to what depth (feet)?	Denth to	Water (feet)		1	•	Monitoring Well Bore	nite - Cem		
		27.3	6		nite Chips				
		21.0	•		ar Bentonite	No. Yards, Sacks S	nite - Sand	Mix Ratio or	-
5. Material Used to Fill W	ell / Drillhole			From (ft.)	To (ft.)	Volume (circle		Mud Weight	
3/8 Bentonite Chips				Surface	32	51.84 poun	ds		
								<u> </u>	
6. Comments									
o. oominents									

7. Supervision of Work							DNR U	se Only
Name of Person or Firm Doing Filling & Sealing License #			Date of Filling & Sealing or Verification			Verification	Date Received	Noted By
Paul Bushar (REI Engineering)			(mm/dd	/уууу)	04/22/	2021		
Street or Route				Teleph	one Number		Comments	
4080 N. 20th Ave				(715	5)675-97	84		
City	State	ZIP Code		Sig	nature of Per	son Doing W	/ork	Date Signed
Wausau	WI	54401			Paul ?	Bushar		04/26/2021

Well / Drillhole / Borehole Filling & Sealing Report Form 3300-005 (R 4/2015) Page 1 of 2

Notice: Completion of this report is required by chs. 160, 281, 283, 289, 291-293, 295, and 299, Wis. Stats., and chs. NR 141 and 812, Wis. Adm. Code. In accordance with chs. 281, 289, 291-293, 295, and 299, Wis. Stats., failure to file this form may result in a forfeiture of between \$10-25,000, or imprisonment for up to one year, depending on the program and conduct involved. Personally identifiable information on this form is not intended to be used for any other purpose. Return form to the appropriate DNR office and bureau. See instructions on reverse for more information.

			Route	to DNR	R Bureau:						
Verification Only of Fill and Seal						Watershed/W	/astewater	Remed	iation/Redeve	lopment	
,			٧	/aste M	lanageme	nt 🗌	Other:				
1. Well Location Inform	nation						/ Owner Int	formation			
						Facility Nam					
Oneida Removed Well						CE Investig	jation				
Latitude / Longitude (see ins	structions)	Format	Code	Metho	d Code	Facility ID (F	ID or PWS)				
Ū (, N		D		GPS008	NONE					
·····································							nit/Monitoring				
1/4 / 1/4 SE 1/4 SW	Section	דין Tow	nship	Range		Original Wel					
or Gov't Lot #	6	3	8 N	11	W	N/A					
Well Street Address						Present Wel	l Owner				
7052 Huffman Street											
Well City, Village or Town				ZIP Co	de	-	ess of Preser ffman Stre				
Three Lakes			545			City of Prese		el	Ctata	ZIP Code	
Subdivision Name			Lot #			Three La			State WI	54462	
			// . f D .					en, Casing & Seal			
Reason for Removal from Service WI Unique Well # of Replacement Well Sampling Complete						piping remov			Yes No	N/A	
3. Filled & Sealed Well	/ Drillholo / E	Poroholo	Inform	ation		Liner(s) re	emoved?			Yes No	N/A
		Constructio			/yyyy)	Liner(s) p	erforated?			Yes No	N/A
Monitoring Well		06/17/2020				Screen re				Yes 🔳 No	N/A
Water Well	If a Woll	If a Well Construction Report is available,				Casing lef	t in place?			Yes 🗌 No	□ N/A
Borehole / Drillhole	please a		ыпкер	JILISAV	allable,	Was casir	ng cut off belo	w surface?		Yes 🗌 No	N/A
Construction Type:						Did sealin	g material rise	e to surface?		Yes 🗌 No	N/A
Drilled D	riven (Sandpoin	t)	Du	9		Did material settle after 24 hours?					
Other (specify):						If yes, was hole retopped? Yes Yes No					
Formation Type:								used, were they hydr n safe source?	ated	Yes 🗌 No	N/A
Unconsolidated Forma	tion	Bedro	ck			Required Me	thod of Placir	ng Sealing Material			
Total Well Depth From Grou	Ind Surface (ft.)	Casing D	Diamete	r (in.)		Conductor Pipe-Gravity Conductor Pipe-Pumped					
35		_	2.	37		Screened & Poured (Bentonite Chips) Other (Explain): <u>Gravity</u>					
Lower Drillhole Diameter (in	.)	Casing E	Depth (ft)		Sealing Mate	<u> </u>				
8.0			2	25		Neat Cement Grout Concrete					
Was well annular space grouted? Yes No Unknown					Sand-Cement (Concrete) Grout Bentonite Chips						
					Onknown	1	0	Monitoring Well Bore		·	
If yes, to what depth (feet)?	De	oth to Wate	` '	0			ite Chips		nite - Cem		
			28.2	0		Granul	ar Bentonite		nite - Sand	,	
5. Material Used to Fill	Well / Drillho	ole				From (ft.)	To (ft.)	No. Yards, Sacks S Volume (circle		Mix Rat Mud We	
3/8 Bentonite Chips					Surface	35	56.7 pound	,			
6. Comments											

7. Supervision of Work	DNR Use Only							
Name of Person or Firm Doing Filling & Sealing License #			Date of Filling & Sealing or Verification			rification	Date Received	Noted By
Paul Bushar (REI Engineering)			(mm/dd	/уууу)	04/22/20)21		
Street or Route				Telephone Number			Comments	
4080 N. 20th Ave				(715) 675-9784			
City	State	ZIP Code		Sigr	ature of Perso	n Doing W	/ork	Date Signed
Wausau	WI	54401			Paul B	ushar		04/26/2021

Well / Drillhole / Borehole Filling & Sealing Report Form 3300-005 (R 4/2015) Page 1 of 2

Notice: Completion of this report is required by chs. 160, 281, 283, 289, 291-293, 295, and 299, Wis. Stats., and chs. NR 141 and 812, Wis. Adm. Code. In accordance with chs. 281, 289, 291-293, 295, and 299, Wis. Stats., failure to file this form may result in a forfeiture of between \$10-25,000, or imprisonment for up to one year, depending on the program and conduct involved. Personally identifiable information on this form is not intended to be used for any other purpose. Return form to the appropriate DNR office and bureau. See instructions on reverse for more information.

		Route	to DNR Bureau:						
Verification Only of Fill and Seal					Watershed/W	Vastewater	Remed	liation/Redevelopment	
		v	Vaste Manageme	nt 🗌	Other:				
1. Well Location Informat	ion			2. Facility	/ Owner Int	formation			
	County WI Unique Well # of Hicap # Removed Well								
Oneida					CE Investig	gation			
Latitude / Longitude (see instru	ctions) Fo	I ormat Code	Method Code	Facility ID (F	ID or PWS)				
0 (Ń		GPS008	_	mit/Monitoring				
	w		SCR002		¹ 02-44-00	•			
¹ / ₄ / ¹ / ₄ SE ¹ / ₄ SW	Section	Township	Range 🔲 E	Original Wel	l Owner				
or Gov't Lot #	6	38 N		N/A					
Well Street Address	ł		ŀ	Present Wel	l Owner				
7052 Huffman Street				Mailing Addr	ess of Preser	at Ownor			
Well City, Village or Town			ZIP Code	-	ffman Stre				
Three Lakes		545		City of Prese			State ZIP Code		
Subdivision Name		Lot #		Three La			WI	54462	
Reason for Removal from Serv	ice WI Unique	e Well # of Re	placement Well	4. Pump, L	_iner, Scree	en, Casing & Sea	ling Mat	erial	
Sampling Complete					d piping remov			Yes 🗌 No 🔳 N/A	
3. Filled & Sealed Well / D	rillhole / Bore	hole Inform	nation	Liner(s) re	emoved?			Yes 🗌 No 🔳 N/A	
Monitoring Well	Original Cons			Liner(s) p	erforated?			Yes 🗌 No 🔳 N/A	
		06/18/2020	C	Screen re				Yes No N/A	
Water Well	If a Well Con	If a Well Construction Report is available,			ft in place?			Yes No N/A	
Borehole / Drillhole please attach.					ng cut off belo			Yes No N/A	
Construction Type:					g material ris			Yes No N/A	
Drilled Drive	n (Sandpoint)	Du	g		ial settle after			Yes No N/A	
Other (specify):				· ·	, was hole ret	oppea? used, were they hyd		Yes No N/A	
Formation Type:						n safe source?		Yes No N/A	
Unconsolidated Formation		Bedrock		Required Me	ethod of Placi	ng Sealing Material			
Total Well Depth From Ground	Surface (ft.) Ca	sing Diamete	r (in.)	Conductor Pipe-Gravity Conductor Pipe-Pumped					
32		2.	.37	Screened & Poured (Bentonite Chips) Other (Explain): Gravity					
Lower Drillhole Diameter (in.)	Ca	sing Depth (fl	i.)	Sealing Mate	erials				
8.0		2	22	Neat Cement Grout Concrete					
Was well annular space grouted? Yes No Unknown				Sand-Cement (Concrete) Grout Bentonite Chips					
If yes, to what depth (feet)?		Water (feet)		1	•	Monitoring Well Bore			
if yes, to what depth (leet):	Deptilite	27.2	5		nite Chips		nite - Cem		
		21.2	5	Granul	ar Bentonite		nite - Sanc	3	
5. Material Used to Fill We	ell / Drillhole			From (ft.)	To (ft.)	No. Yards, Sacks S Volume (circle		Mix Ratio or Mud Weight	
3/8 Bentonite Chips					32	51.84 poun			
C. Oourum out-									
6. Comments									

7. Supervision of Work	DNR	DNR Use Only							
Name of Person or Firm Doing Filling & Sealing	Licens	License # Date of			& Sealing of	or Verification	n Date Received	Noted By	
Paul Bushar (REI Engineering)			(mm/dd	′уууу)	04/2	2/2021			
Street or Route				Telephone Number			Comments	Comments	
4080 N. 20th Ave				(71	5)675-9	784			
City	State	ZIP Code		Sig	nature of P	erson Doing	Work	Date Signed	
Wausau	WI	54401			Paul	Busha	r	04/26/2021	

Well / Drillhole / Borehole Filling & Sealing Report Form 3300-005 (R 4/2015) Page 1 of 2

Notice: Completion of this report is required by chs. 160, 281, 283, 289, 291-293, 295, and 299, Wis. Stats., and chs. NR 141 and 812, Wis. Adm. Code. In accordance with chs. 281, 289, 291-293, 295, and 299, Wis. Stats., failure to file this form may result in a forfeiture of between \$10-25,000, or imprisonment for up to one year, depending on the program and conduct involved. Personally identifiable information on this form is not intended to be used for any other purpose. Return form to the appropriate DNR office and bureau. See instructions on reverse for more information.

		Route to D	NR Bureau:						
Verification Only of Fill and Seal			ing Water		Watershed/W	/astewater	Remedi	ation/Redevelopment	
		Wast	e Managemei	nt 🗌	Other:				
1. Well Location Inform				2. Facility	/ Owner Inf	formation			
	WI Unique Well # of Removed Well	Hicap #		Facility Nam		<i>.</i> .			
Oneida					CE Investig	jation			
Latitude / Longitude (see ins	structions) Fo	mat Code Me	thod Code	Facility ID (F	ID or PWS)				
	N		GPS008	-	nit/Monitoring	. #			
	w		SCR002		02-44-00				
1/4 / 1/4 SE 1/4 SW	Section	Township Ra	nge E	Original Well					
or Gov't Lot #	6	38 N	11 🗍 w	N/A					
Well Street Address				Present Well	Owner				
7052 Huffman Street						-			
Well City, Village or Town		Well ZIP	Code	-	ess of Preser ffman Stre				
Three Lakes		54562		City of Prese		eel	Ctata	ZIP Code	
Subdivision Name		Lot #		Three La			State WI	54462	
Descent for Demoval from C						en, Casing & Seal			
Reason for Removal from S Sampling Complete		Well # of Replace	ement weil		piping remov			Yes No N/A	
3. Filled & Sealed Well	/ Drillhole / Borel	hole Informati		Liner(s) re	emoved?			Yes 🗌 No 🔳 N/A	
		ruction Date (mm		Liner(s) pe	erforated?		□ `	Yes 🗌 No 🔳 N/A	
Monitoring Well		06/18/2020		Screen re			<u> </u>	Yes 🔳 No 🗌 N/A	
Water Well	If a Well Cons	struction Report is	available	Casing lef	t in place?			Yes No N/A	
Borehole / Drillhole	Borehole / Drillhole If a Well Construction Report is available, please attach.					w surface?) T	Yes No N/A	
Construction Type:				Did sealin	g material rise	e to surface?	<u> </u>	Yes No N/A	
Drilled D	riven (Sandpoint)	Dug			ial settle after		Ц,	Yes No N/A	
Other (specify):					was hole ret			Yes No 📕 N/A	
Formation Type:						used, were they hydra n safe source?		Yes No N/A	
Unconsolidated Forma	tion I	Bedrock		Required Me	thod of Placir	ng Sealing Material			
Total Well Depth From Grou	Ind Surface (ft.)	sing Diameter (in	.)	Conductor Pipe-Gravity Conductor Pipe-Pumped					
47.7		2.37		Screened & Poured (Bentonite Chips) Other (Explain): Gravity					
Lower Drillhole Diameter (in	.) Ca	sing Depth (ft.)		Sealing Mate	1 /				
8.0		42.7		Neat C	ement Grout		Concrete		
				Sand-C	Cement (Conc	crete) Grout	Bentonite	Chips	
Was well annular space grou	uted?	es 📕 No	Unknown	For Monitori	ng Wells and	Monitoring Well Borei	holes Only	:	
If yes, to what depth (feet)?	Depth to	Water (feet)		Benton	ite Chips	Bentor	nite - Ceme	ent Grout	
		27.13		Granul	ar Bentonite	Bentor	nite - Sand	Slurry	
5. Material Used to Fill	Well / Drillhole			From (ft.)	To (ft.)	No. Yards, Sacks S Volume (circle		Mix Ratio or Mud Weight	
3/8 Bentonite Chips				Surface	47.7	77.27 pound			
6. Comments									

7. Supervision of Work	DNR Use Only							
Name of Person or Firm Doing Filling & Sealing License			icense # Date of Filling & Sealing or Ver			Date Received	Noted By	
Paul Bushar (REI Engineering)			(mm/dd	′уууу)	04/22/2021			
Street or Route				Telephor	ne Number	Comments		
4080 N. 20th Ave				(715) 675-9784			
City	State	ZIP Code		Signa	ture of Person Doing	Work	Date Signed	
Wausau	WI	54401			Paul Busha	z	04/26/2021	